Invue
CPB CLEARPATH
BOLLARD
PATHWAY LUMINAIRE
SPECIFICATION FEATURES
Construction
Housing: Two-piece 42-inch
matched-set IP65 low copper cast

TD516155EN
December 8, 2021 2:14 PM
ORDERING INFORMATION
page 2
Sample Number: CPB-VA1-42-830-U-AD-GM
Product Family Lumen Output 1 Nominal Height Color Temperature Voltage Distribution Color
CPB=ClearPath Bollard
BAA-CPB=ClearPath
Bollard  Buy American
Act Compliant 6
VA1 42=42" 740=70CRI, 4000K
830=80CRI, 3000K
U=UNV (120-277V) 1
1=120
2=208
3=240
4=277
AD=Asymmetric Double Side
AS=Asymmetric Single Side
SY=Symmetric
AP=Grey
BK=Black
BZ=Bronze
DP=Dark Platinum
GM=Graphite Metallic
WH=White
RALxx=Custom Color (Specify RAL
               number) 2
Options (Add as Suffix) Accessories (Order Separately) 7
F=Singled fused (Must specify voltage, fused on single hot leg of 120 or 277)
FF=Double fused (Must specify voltage, fused on both hot legs of 208 or 240)
CC=Coastal Construction 3
CPBAnchor=Anchor Bolt Kit and Template 4,5
NOTES:
1. Dimming driver standard.
2. RAL and custom color matching available. Consult your lighting representative at Cooper Lighting Solutions for more information.
3. Post-coating over the primary finish providing 7,000+ salt spray hours. Extended lead-times can be 4 -10 additional weeks.
4. Templates for all three distributions are included.
6. Only product configurations with this designated prefix are built to be compliant with the Buy American Act of 1933 (BAA). Please refer to DOMESTIC PREFERENCES website for more information. Components
shipped separately may be separately analyzed under domestic preference requirements.
7. Accessories sold separately will be separately analyzed under domestic preference requirements. Consult factory for further information.
LUMEN MULTIPLIER
Ambient
Temperature
Lumen
Multiplier
0°C 1.02
10°C 1.01
25°C 1.00
40°C 0.99
LUMEN MAINTENANCE (TM-21)
Ambient
Temperature
25,000 Hours* 50,000 Hours*
TM-21 Lumen Mainte-
nance 60,000 Hours*
100,000
Hours**
Theoretical L70
(Hours)**
40°C 99.20% 97.39% 96.70% 93.88% 499,000
25°C 97.38% 93.83% 92.44% 87.10% 247,000
 NOTES:
*Supported by IES TM-21 standards
** Theoretical values represent estimations commonly used; however, refer to the IES position on LED ProductLifetime Prediction, IES PS-10-
18, that explains proper use of IES TM-21 and LM-80.
POWER AND LUMENS
Light Engine VA1
Power Watts 22.7